

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Neeraj Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Khatri,
Advocate for D7 to 9.

Ms.Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for D-10.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.12.2017

IA no.9808/17 (filed by plaintiff under Order VII R 14 (3) CPC and IA no.12614/17 (Under Order VI R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff).

As per office notice, reply filed by the defendant no.1 in present IA is under objection.

Ld counsel for defendant no.1 is directed to inquire from Registry regarding the same.

It is stated by ld counsel for defendants no.7 to 9 that he is not intended to file any reply to present IA.

It is stated by ld counsel for D-10 that she will file reply to the present IA, if required. Ld counsel for D-1 undertakes to supply copy of the reply to ld counsel for D-10.

Re-notify the matter for filing of rejoinder, if any and completion of pleadings on 08.02.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2017/gk