

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2018**

**IA no. 600/2018 (moved by defendant no. 1 under Section 5 of
Limitation Act)**

None is present

Notice of present IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel for date
already fixed i.e. 08.02.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2018/pv