

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.S. Sharma, proxy counsel.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv. for D-1,
MR. Arun Singh, Mr. Anil Nag and
Mr. Abhilash Nag, Advs. for D-2,
Mr. Varun Gupta, Adv. for D-2,
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv. for D-3 to 6,
Mr. Abhimanyu S. Khatri, Adv. for
D-7,8 & 9,
Mr. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for D-10.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.04.2018**

IA 9808/2017 (filed by plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14(3) CPC and IA No. 12614/2017 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff)

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed rejoinder today itself to the reply of defendant no. 1. Other defendants have failed to file the reply to aforesaid IA. Their right to file IA is closed.

List the IA before the Hon'ble Court for further direction on 22nd May, 2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2018/pv