

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for
Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Arun Singh and Mr. Anil,
Advocates for Defendant No. 2.

Mr. Varun Gupta, Advocate for Mr.
Tarun Sharma, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 3 to 6.

Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 7, 8 and 9.

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for
Defendant No. 10.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.07.2018

The matter is listed today for fixing the dates of evidence.

List the matter for further cross examination of PW-2 on **14th**

September, 2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2018/p