

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 243/2011
HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Niraj Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Anil Nag & Mr.Abhilash Nag,
Advocates for D-2.
Mr.Tarun Sharma, Advocate for D-3
to 6.
Mr.Abhimanyu Singh K hatri,
Advocate for D-7 to 9.
Ms.Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for D-10.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.11.2018**

PW2 Kusum Lata is present.

Learned counsel for defendants stated to be busy in other Court.

It is 12.52pm.

On previous call Counsels were present.

On request of defendants, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for cross examination of PW2 on 14.12.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2018/gk