

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Jitendra Singh, Advocate

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj counsel for D-1
.Mr.Arun Singh & Mr.Sunil Kumar &
Mr.Anil Nag, Advocates for D-2.
Ms.Inderjeet Sidhu, advocate for D-
10.

Mr.Abhimanyu Singh Khatri,
advocate for D-7 to 9.
D-4 & 10 in person.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.12.2018

Proceeding – 12 to 12.45pm

Evidence recorded 12 to

12.45pm

Pages 03

PW2 Ms.Kusum Lata is present. Her cross examination is concluded.

List the matter for Remaining PE i.e. examination of examination of Saranjeet Singh & Arvind Sagar on 21.2.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2018/gk