

\$~O-14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR ..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Anil Nag and Mr.Abhilash Nag,  
Advocate for D-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

% **11.02.2019**

**I.A. 2110/2019**

Issue notice to the plaintiff as well as his counsel by ordinary mode as well as *dasti* returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

The plaintiff shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2019**

**ds**