

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 243/2011
HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhary and Mr. Ashok
Kr. Behera, Advocates.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Nag and Mr. Ankit Shukla,
Advocates for D-2.

Ms. Indeyal Ridha, Advocate for D-
10.

Mr. Ashvani Kumar, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Advocate
for D-7 to D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.04.2019**

I.A. 2110/2019 (U/o 39 Rule 2A of CPC)

1. The Defendant No. 2/Applicant has filed the present application alleging that Plaintiff has committed contempt of the order dated 22nd March 2013 passed by this Court. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the reply to this application. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter. The question of contempt will be decided at the time of final stage. The parties are directed to appear before the Joint Registrar on 29th April 2019 for remaining evidence.

2. List before court on 30th July 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2019/nk