

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 243/2011**
HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through (appearance not given)

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.

Mr.Anil Nag, Advocate for D-2.

Mr Ashwani Kumar, Proxy counsel for D-7 to 9.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.04.2019

Proceeding - 12.35pm to

1.05pm

Evidence recorded 12.35 to

1.05pm

Pages 4

PW4 Mr.Saranjit Singh is present. PW1 tendered affidavit in evidence. He is cross examined and discharged.

PE is closed.

Matter is fixed for DE. Defendants are directed to file affidavits of witnesses in evidence within 6 weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

List the matter for DE on 19.7.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2019/gk