

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 243/2011  
HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Niraj Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.  
Mr Anil Nag, Advocate for D-2.  
Mr Ashwani Kumar, Proxy counsel for D-7 to 9.  
Mr Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for D-10.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **19.07.2019**

Learned counsel for defendant seeks time for filing affidavit of their witnesses.

Two weeks more time granted.

List the matter for remaining DE on 19.9.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 19, 2019/gk**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**