

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 243/2011
HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through D-1 in person.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.10.2019**

IA No. 15014/19 (filed by defendant no.1 u/s 151 CPC)

None appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite receiving copy of IA in advance.

By way of present IA defendant no.1 has sought condonation of 42days in filing affidavit in evidence of witnesses on ill health ground.

This IA is allowed.

Delay in filing the affidavit in evidence on behalf of defendant no.1 is condoned.

This IA is accordingly disposed off.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 30, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)