

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Niraj Chaudhary with Mr. As.
Shehrawat, Advocates

Versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-
1
Mr. Anmol Nag, Advocate for D-2
Mr. Tushar Datta, Advocate for D-3
to 6
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Priya
Sharma, Advocates alongwith D7 &8,
Mr. Amit Rai

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.11.2019

DW Mr. Amit Rai and Ravinder Kumar are present.

Affidavit in evidence of witnesses Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Mr. Narender Negi and Mr. Raju Sharma filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

As per office note, affidavit filed on behalf of defendant no.2 is under objection. Let the objection be removed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.7 and 8 that he has already filed affidavit of defendant no.7 and 8. Same are not on file. Let necessary enquiry be made from the Registry.

Learned counsel for plaintiff is stated to be held in another Court.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 20.12.2019.

NOVEMBER 19, 2019/RR

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum