

\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Niraj Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr Nitin Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-1.  
Mr Tarun Sharma, Advocate for D-3 to 6.  
Mr Abhimanyu & Ms Priya Sharma, Advocates for D-7,8 & 9.  
Ms Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate for D-10.  
Mr Arun Singh & Mr. Anil Nag, Advocates for D-12.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**20.12.2019**

**Proceeding - 12.15pm to 1.10pm  
Evidence recorded 12.15pm to 1.10pm.  
Pages 02**

DW1 Ravinder Kumar is present. PW1 tendered affidavit and documents in evidence. He is partly cross examined. Further cross is deferred.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he is not available in post lunch session.

Learned counsel for defendant no.3 to 6 submits that he has filed affidavit of sole witness today itself. Copy supplied.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2 seeks time for removing objection and placing it on file.

Time granted.

Learned counsel for defendant no.7 to 9 that she has already filed. But same is not on file.

Learned counsel for defendant no.7 to 9 is directed to inquire from the Registry regarding the same & get same placed on file.

List the matter for further cross examination of DW1 on 28.2.2020.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 20, 2019/gk**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**