

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH alias SUSHIL KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None

Versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv. for D1.

Ms.Inderjeet Sidhu with Ms. Mahak
Bhatia, Adv. for D10

Mr. Parth Dixit Adv. for D7&8.

Mr.Tushar Dutta, Adv. for D 3 to 6

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

26.02.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Today, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.
Hence, evidence cannot be recorded.

List the matter for completion of cross-examination of DW1 on
08.07.2021.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2021

neelam