



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011 and IA No. 2110/2019 and IA No. 9994/2019

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhry,  
Advocate appeared  
physically (M:  
9818924220)

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr.  
Tushar Datta, Advocates  
for Defendant nos. 3 to 6  
appeared physically  
Mr. Abhimanyu, Advocate  
for Defendant nos. 7 to 9  
appeared physically  
Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu and  
Ms. Shweta Shandilya,  
Advocates for Defendant  
nos. 10 appeared physically

**Commencement of evidence at 03:30 PM.**

**Conclusion of evidence at 03:45 PM.**

**Pages: 02 Pages**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2023**

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Ravinder Kumar and the witness is present. He has been cross-examined in part. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 16, 2023/savita**