



\$~10

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 243/2011**

**HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Miraj Choudhary, Adv.

Versus

**RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. for D-2 with  
DW Mr. Sunil Kumar in person  
Mr. Tushar Datta & Mr. Tarun  
Sharma, Adv. for D-3 to 6  
Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Adv. for  
D-7 to 9 with D-8 in person  
Ms. Interjeet Sidhu, Adv. for Ms.  
Shweta Shandilya, Adv. for D-10

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**26.04.2023**

**CS(OS) 243/2011**

The matter is listed for recording further DE.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2 that he has filed Evidence by way of Affidavit of Mr. Sunil Kumar, DW2.

Heard. Record perused. On perusal of the same, it is found that the same is not on record.

At this stage, learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that it was filed in the year 2019.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 seeks sometime to inspect the file. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 is directed to take requisite steps within two weeks to bring the same on record. The defendant no.2



is also directed to file ~~on~~ copy as well as hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of all its remaining witnesses within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Now, this is a last and final opportunity to the defendant no.2 for leading remaining DE on 25.09.2023 at 12.00 p.m. At request, the date previously fixed i.e. 28.04.2023, stands recalled.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 26, 2023/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*