



\$~23

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. for D-2  
(joined through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**12.05.2023**

**IA No.9282/2023 under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
moved by the defendnat no.2 seeking condonation of  
delay and permission to place Evidence by way of  
Affidavit of defendant no.2**

Issue notice of captioned IA to the plaintiff as well  
as other defendants through counsel by all permissible  
modes, returnable for 19.07.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 12, 2023/ab**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**