



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Miraz Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Adv. for
D-1

(Appearance not given by D-2)

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv. for D-3
to 5 (joined through VC)

Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Adv. for
D-7 to 9 (joined through VC)

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for
D-10 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.01.2024

Proceeding-12.32 p.m. to 12.46 p.m.

Evidence-12.35 p.m. to 12.45 p.m.

Pages-1

CS(OS) 243/2011

As per office note, physical copy of Additional Evidence Affidavits of Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Narender, are on record.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2 that he does not wish to examine Mr. Raju and wants to drop him.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has not received copy of Additional Evidence Affidavits of Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Narender, to which learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that he has already sent soft copy of Additional Affidavits of Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Narender to learned counsel for the plaintiff



through email. On perusal of said email, it is found that email ID on which it is sent, is not the correct email ID. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 has now supplied the Additional Evidence Affidavit of the said witnesses on correct email ID of learned counsel for the plaintiff today.

Mr. Sunil Kumar (DW2) is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he has received copy of Additional Evidence Affidavits of Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Narender only today and that the attesting witness i.e. Mr. Narender is not present in the court.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW2/DE on 30.04.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 2.09 p.m.

At this stage, the matter has been taken up again as Mr. Narender Singh Negi (DW) (Mob.9811558184) is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any