



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv. for D-3
to 6 (joined through VC)

Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Adv. for
D-7 to 9 (joined through VC)

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for
D-10

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

**CS(OS) 243/2011 & IA no.9561/2024 under Order
XXII Rule 3 CPC moved by LRs of deceased plaintiff
for their impleadment**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
29.07.2024.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)