



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011 & I.A. No. 2110/2019 & 9994/2019

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srishti Sharma & Mr. Adnan
Saini, Advs.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Adv. for D-1.

Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate for D-2
(through VC).

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for
D-3 to D-6 (E-mail address:
maximcorporate@gmail.com)
(through VC).

Mr. Subhash Kamboj, Advocate
for D-7 to 9 (through VC).

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for D-10

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 9561/2024 (by LRs of plaintiff u/O XXXII Rule 3 of CPC for their impleadment)

1. Ld. Counsels for defendants appearing today accept notice of the captioned IA and submits that they may be provided with copy of the captioned IA.



2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply copy of the captioned IA to Ld. Counsels for defendants within one week. Let the same be supplied accordingly and after that, defendants may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 243/2011

3. The present matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-2/DE.
4. An application for impleadment of LRs of the deceased plaintiff is pending for consideration.
5. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 04.11.2019.
6. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **07th October, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any