



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 243/2011 & I.A. No. 2110/2019 & 9994/2019

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood & Mr. Samarth
Sood, Advs. for LR's of plaintiff.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORSDefendants

Through: None for D-1.

Mr. Satyam Shekhar, Adv. for D-2.

None for D-3 to D-6.

None for D-7 to 9.

Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. for

D-10.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commence of proceedings : 02:30 pm

Time of conclusion of evidence : 03:20 pm

No. of pages of evidence recorded : 04 pages

CS(OS) 243/2011

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-2.
2. As per office noting, amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. DW-2 Sh. Sunil Kumar is cross examined on behalf of plaintiff and discharged.
4. Re-notify the present matter for further DE on **29th October, 2025 at 02:30 pm.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any