



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhry and Ms. Nisha,  
Advocates.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS .....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **12.09.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 27315/2025 (u/S 340 Cr.P.C. (Section 379 BNSS) r/w Sections 191, 192, 193, 194, 197 and 199 IPC)**

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff for initiation of enquiry against Defendant No. 2 and his witness, Mr. Narender Nagi.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.12.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2025**

**S.Sharma**