



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 243/2011

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Subhash kamboj, Adv. for D-7
to 9 (through VC)

Ms. Tanu Singhal, Adv. for
applicant (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.26484/2025 (by applicants u/O I Rule 10 r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking impleadment of applicant
Neeraj Rajgarhia as necessary party)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Issue notice.
3. It is submitted that the matter is already listed on 29.10.2025.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on **29th October, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)