



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 243/2011 & I.A. 30566/2025**

HARI SHARAN SINGH @ SUSHIL KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhry and Ms. Nisha,
Advocates
Mr. Pushkar Sood, Pro Bono Counsel
along with Mr. Samarth Sood, Advs.

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate for
D-1
Mr. Anil Nag and Ms. Sanya
Kashyap, Advocates for D-2
Ms. Kiran, Mr. Rajeev, Ms. Monika,
Ms. Poonam, Advocates for D-3 to 6
Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
Datta, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

CRL.M.A. 27315/2025

1. The present Application has been filed by Plaintiff under Section 340 Cr.P.C read with Section 191, 192, 193, 194, 197 and 199 IPC against the Defendant No. 2.
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendant No. 2 seeks some time to file a reply to the said Application.
3. Let reply be filed within six weeks. Response, thereto, be filed before



the next date of hearing.

4. List on 13.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

SS